TOKIN NeoCapacitor
PS/L Standard Small Size Polymer Capacitor
T2081_PS-L (2025-12-02)1 | YAGEOGroup.com
Benefits
•	 Excellent noise absorption performance
•	 Higher ripple current
•	 Miniaturized, thinner, higher capacitance and lower ESR
•	 Lead free (JEITA PHASE3), RoHS2 directive

For a detailed analysis of specific part numbers, please visit ksim.kemet.com to access KEMET’s K-SIM software. KEMET
K-SIM is designed to simulate behavior of components with respect to frequency, ambient temperature, and DC bias levels.
Ordering Information
TE PSL B2 1A 107 M (45) 8R
Tape & Reel Series Case Code DC Rated Voltage
in Volts
Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance ESR Spec Packing Orientation
φ 180 mm
reel
Standard
product of
NeoCapacitor
A (3216–18)
B3 (3528–12)
B15 (3528–15)
B2 (3528–20)
0E = 2.5 V
0G =4 V
0J = 6.3 V
1A = 10 V
1C = 16 V
1D = 20 V
1E = 25 V
First two digits
represents the
cap code.
Third digit
specifies
number of
zeros to follow
M = ±20% For example:
(45) shows
45 mΩ
Blank = Refer
to PN in
Table 1 for
specification
8 = Tape width (8 mm)
R = Packaging
orientation (Cathode on
sprocket hole)
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Operating Temperature −55°C to +105°C
Rated Voltage Range (V) 2.5 – 25
Surge Voltage (V)
Rated
Voltage 2.5 V 4 V 6.3 V 10 V 16 V 20 V 25 V
Surge
Voltage 3.3 V 5.2 V 8 V 13 V 20 V 23 V 29 V
Nominal Capacitance (120 Hz) 3.3 µF ~ 470 μF*
Dissipation Factor (tan δ, 120 Hz) Refer to Standard Ratings*
Leakage Current (LC, VR, 5 minutes) Refer to Standard Ratings
Equivalent Series Resistance (ESR, 100 kHz**) Refer to Standard Ratings
Permissible Ripple Current (100 kHz**) Refer to Standard Ratings
* For these measurements apply 1.5 VDC
** Partially ESR measurements should be taken at 300 k to 500 kHz
3 | YAGEOGroup.com T2081_PS-L (2025-12-02)
TOKIN NeoCapacitor
PS/L Standard Small Size Polymer Capacitor
Qualification
Test Condition Characteristics
Surge Voltage Temperature: 105°C, Surge Voltage apply,
1,000 Ω series resistance, 1,000 cycles
Δ C/C +20% ~ −20% of the initial value
tan δ Within IL
LC Within IL
Temperature Stability Temperature exposure at +25°C, −55°C,
+105°C